FORM PTO-1594 RECO	T III DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1	
(Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Coastal Health-Age Beverages, Inc. 18-2762	Name: Halcyon LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of Florida ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: July 15, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Street Address: 1600 SE 15 th Street Ste. 519 City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 33316 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Florida limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No United States and domestic representative designation is attached.
_ , ,	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
76/415,566	
Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: /_1_/
Name: Martin G. Linihan	7. Total for (27 CED 2.41) \$40.00
Hodgson Russ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-2442</u>
City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14203-2391</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Martin G. Linihan, Reg. No. 24, 926 Name of Person Signing August 20, 2002 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

BFLODOCS:731010v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0394 22UR MC2DCOH-man | mq84:20 50-11-112

T-352 P.03/05 F-672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coastal Mealth-Age Beverages, Inc., a Florida corporation having its office at 1323 S.E. 17th Street, PMB 643, Fort Lauderdala, Florida 33316 ("Coastal") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Halcyon LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having its office at 1600 SE 15th Street, Suite 515, Fort Lauderdale, Plorida 33316 ("Halcyon") is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

MOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Coastal hereby assigns to Halcycm all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the husiness symbolized by said trademark.

> Signed at Fort Lauderdale, Florida, this 15 R day of July 2002.

> > COASTAL HEALTH-AGE BEVERAGES, INC.

35446 / /SSG

JUI-11-01 05:45pm Fran-HODGSON PUSS

T-382 P.04/85 F-872

STATE OF FLORIDA

88 .

COUNTY OF BrAVIAED,

On this blay of July, 2002, personally appeared Kenneth S. Young, to me known and known to me to be the President of Coastal Health-Age Beverages, Inc. who confirmed to we that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Coastal Health-Age Beverages, Inc. with full authority to do so.

Motary Public

FLA 4 Y520517 450540 Mp. 2-14-05



Jul. 16 2002 10:28AM P3

int to ne in: teg Tulesher: 11

9544677592

p . 4

Jul-12-62 05:46pm From-HCDGSON RUSS

T-362 P.05/06 F-672

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Federal Application No. Filing Date

XCEL and design 76/415,566 June 4, 2002

BPLODOCS TIPEZENT (FFICH LDGC)

Jul. 16 2002 10:29AM P4

RECORDED: 08/27/2002

EUX NO: : 024 4622916

TRADEMARK : WONSTREEL: 002571 FRAME: 0397